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Resources shared 

Youthlink Scotland Learning for Sustainability Hub 
https://www.youthlinkscotland.org/programmes/learning-for-sustainability/resources/ 
 
Join Learning for Sustainability Scotland www.learningforsustainabilityscotland.org 
 
The Global Competence PISA report that Julie mentioned in her presentation: https://www.oecd.org/pisa/pisa-

2018-global-competence.htm 

SCOTDEC and their fellow Development Education Centres have a wonderful range of free resources to help you 

embed global citizenship themes in your practice. Have a look at their searchable database: 

http://www.signpostsglobalcitizenship.org/ 

Scottish Government Learning for Sustainability Action Plan 

https://education.gov.scot/media/cx1lwhvu/learningforsustainability-vision2030actionplan.pdf 

https://www.youthlinkscotland.org/news/february-2021/new-vision-for-residential-outdoor-education-centres/ 

Contacts  

Julie Beckett julie.beckett@educationscotland.gov.scot 

David Exeter david.exeter@outwardbound.org.uk 

Julia Duncan j.duncan@tcv.org.uk  

Kate Allen Global Citizenship + Youth Work resources https://scotdec.org.uk/resources/ 

Jenni Snell Jsnell@youthlinkscotland.org 

Lucy Neville National Museums Scotland : schools, Climate Emergency and Biodiversity. l.neville@nms.ac.uk 

@NMSEngage on Twitter 

Betsy King Betsyking@lfsscotland.org  Kirsten Leask Kirstenleask@lfsscotland.org 

Events 

Climate Hustings for Young People https://www.youthlinkscotland.org/news/february-2021/party-leaders-to-

feature-in-young-peoples-climate-hot-seat-event/ 

Ideas shared in ‘chat’ 

 I think Lfs supports a pride of place also which is so important to young people and encouraging positive 

behaviours 

 I think there's a certain amount of leading by example with action as well- are LfS leaders engaged in wider 

action themselves? - don't need to be an expert, just need to care! 

 Value of youth work is to be partners in the learning journey, you definitely don't need to be an expert but 

learn together 

 Think many parts of CfE fit very comfortably with youth and community based models. 

 "Help everyone find their unique genius"  
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